PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Patent Number to 7479148 previously recorded on Reel 023449 Frame 0730. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of all right, title and interest in this patent and all patents or patent applications which claim priority to it	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Crescendo Technologies, LLC	10/06/2009
Jean M. Beaupre	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
Street Address:	4545 Creek Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7479148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)337-2380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 513-337-7158

Email: Ihansen1@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name: Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1: One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	END6700USNP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda F. Hansen

Total Attachments: 2

501003441

PATENT REEL: 023449 FRAME: 0798 \$40.00 /4/914

CH \$40.0

source=BeauprePatentAssign_10-06-09#page1.tif source=END6700USNP_AssignCoversheet_11-02-09#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023449 FRAME: 0799

DATENT	ASSIGNMENT	
PAICNI	MOOIGININEN	

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

10/31/2009 501003293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Crescendo Technologies, LLC	10/06/2009
Jean M. Beaupre	10/06/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.
Street Address:	4545 Creek Road
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45242

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7479178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number.

(513)337-2380

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

513-337-7158

Email:

lhansen1@its.jnj.com

Correspondent Name:

Philip S. Johnson

Address Line 1:

One Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4:

New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: END6700USNP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda F. Hansen

Total Attachments: 1

source=BeauprePatentAssign_10-06-09#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023449 FRAME: 0800

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the Judgment entered on 09/17/09 by Judge Michael R. Barrett of the United States District Court for the Southern District of Ohio in Case No. 1:07cv1016, the undersigned hereby assign to Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc. of 4545 Creek Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45242, all right, title, and interest in the following patent applications and patents:

60/625,885	EP1814468	PCT/US06/027551
US20060100652	60/717,288	EP1937162
US7479148	60/700,079	61/124,642
PCT/US05/039053	US20070016236	12/386,465

as well as any patent application(s) or patent(s) that claim(s) priority to any of these applications or patents, including without limitation related patent applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, any foreign counterparts, issued patents, reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof.

Crescendo Technologies, LLC 4480 Lake Forest Drive, Suite 412 Blue Ash, Ohio 45242	Jean M. Beaupre 47 Southwood Drive Alexandria, Kentucky 41001
By: Alm Mu	au Man
Name: Jean M. Beaupre	Date: Oct 6, 2009
Title: President	
Date: Oc+ 6, 2009	
STATE OF OHIO	
COUNTY OF LIAMILTON) ss	

BE IT REMEMBERED, that on this the day of OCTOBER, 2009 before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jean Beaupre, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him the contents thereof, he did acknowledge that he signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

MARY A. MONTGOMERY
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
May 19, 2013

RECORDED: 11/02/2009

May a - Montgomny Notary Public

> PATENT REEL: 023449 FRAME: 0801